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AdmissionProcedure&FeeStructurefortheSession-2026-27 
DPS Barmer welcomes applications for admission from all students, regardless of religion, caste, or gender. To seek 

admission to Delhi Public Sr. Sec. School, Barmer, registration must be completed first. 

Registration is accepted through both online (via the school website www.dpsbarmer.com) and offline modes. Fill in 

all the required details and submit the form. 

Registered students will be required to appear for an Admission Test, the schedule of which will be communicated 

telephonically. 

Admission will be granted subject to: 

 • Availability of seats in the respective class 

 • Performance of the student in the Admission Test 

Selected Candidates 

1. Will receive a copy of the Prospectus (on payment of ₹1000) along with the Admission Form from the 

school office. 

2. The Admission Form must be duly filled and submitted in the school office within three working days 

of issue, along with the fee challan copy. 

Document required at the time of Registration- 

The following documents must be submitted to the Administrative Office along with the filled Admission Form: 

A. Two recent passport-size coloured photographs of the student 

B. One recent passport-size photograph of each parent 

C. Proof of Date of Birth (issued by Municipal Corporation or competent authority) 

D. Photocopy of current school’s Exam Report Card / Midterm Report Card (Not applicable for Nursery & LKG) 

E. Original Transfer Certificate from the last school attended 

F. Copy of Caste/Category Certificate , Copy of Aadhaar Card , APAAR ID and UDISE Number 

 

Fee Structure 
(A) OneTimeFee(onlyatthetimeofadmission) 

 ForII– XII 

AdmissionFee Rs.15000/-Non-Refundable 

 

(B) AnnualFee:(TuitionFee) 

Class AnnualFee 

Nursery 39000 

LKG&UKG 42000 

I&II 45000 

IIItoV 46800 

VItoVIII 51000 

IXtoXII 55500 

 

Note- 

 1.Board examination fees and fees for external activities (if any) will be paid by parents if the student chooses to 

participate. 

 2. A 5% rebate on the annual fee will be given if the full fee is deposited in one installment before 15th 

April. 

 3. A late fee penalty of ₹ 30 per day will be charged after the due date. 
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DiscountScheme–(ApplicableforSession-2026-27) 
 NurserytoI and XI discount-NoAdmissionFee. 

 SiblingDiscount–50%onAdmissionFee&10%onTuitionFee(Applicableforyoungerchild). 

 DefenceDiscount–33.33%onAdmissionFee&10%onTuitionFee(SiblingDiscountalso Applicable) . 

 Girl child -  25% in the tuition (as per terms and condition ) 

 

(Incompleteformswithoutthenecessarydocuments/informationwillberejected.) 

Admission Rules 

1. Admission to Nursery will be on a First Come, First Serve basis. 

   2. Admission to UKG will be through Observation/Interaction. Dates will be communicated. 

3. Admission to Class I onwards will be through a Written Admission Test. Selection depends on performance 

and seat availability. 

4. The result of the Admission Test and the last date for fee submission will be informed at the time of the 

test/interview. 

5. The school reserves the right to grant or refuse admission without assigning any reason. The Principal’s 

decision will be final.AdmissiontoNurserywillbeFirstcome-FirstServeBasis. 

 

ATTHETIMEOFADMISSION: 
 

 1. The list of selected students will be displayed on the notice board, website, and shared via SMS. 
 2. Admission formalities must be completed within three, failing which the seat will be offered to the 

next candidate on the waiting list. 

 
Documents Required at Final Admission 

• Proof of Date of Birth 
• Evidence of passing the previous class (Not applicable for Nursery & LKG) 
• Original Transfer Certificate (if from another state, it must be countersigned by DEO/CBSE Regional Office) 
• Four passport-size photographs of the student and one photograph of parents/guardian 
• Proof of residence (Ration Card/Passport/Voter ID of parents) 
• Adoption certificate (if applicable) 
• Custody certificate in case of divorce/separation 
• Medical certificate showing vaccination record, blood group, and any medical condition 

 
Payment of Fee 

Fees are subject to revision. Parents will be informed of any changes. Admission is valid only after fee payment and 
completion of all formalities. 

 
 

Installment Schedule 

Paymenttobemadeinthreeinstallmentsas shown 

 

 

Class 

FeeInstallments 

I II III 

Atthetime ofadmission 
(Alongwiththeadmissionfee) 

Dueon(01.08.25to15.08.25) Dueon(01.12.25to15.12.25) 

NURSERY Rs.13000 Rs.13000 Rs.13000 
LKG& UKG Rs.14000 Rs.14000 Rs.14000 

ItoII Rs.15000 Rs.15000 Rs.15000 

IIItoV Rs.15600 Rs.15600 Rs.15600 

VItoVIII Rs.17000 Rs.17000 Rs.17000 
IX-XII Rs.18500 Rs.18500 Rs.18500 

At the time of admission: Admission Fee + First Installment 

Second and third installments must be paid online. The procedure will be shared after admission. 

No cash payment will be accepted at the school office. 


